

STATE LICENSING COMPLIANCE REPORT

Report #: HL358614619C Date Concluded: January 6, 2022

Name, Address, and County of Facility
Investigated:
Specialized Home Health Care
350 Stevens Street
St. Paul, MN
55107
Ramsey County

Facility Type: Assisted Living Facility (ALF) Evaluator's Name: Erin Johnson-Crosby, RN

Special Investigator

The Minnesota Department of Health conducted a complaint investigation to determine compliance with state laws and rules governing the provision of care under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 144G. The purpose of this complaint investigation was to review if facility policies and practices comply with applicable laws and rules. No maltreatment under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 626 was alleged.

To view a copy of the correction orders, if any, please visit: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/directory/provcompselect.html, or call 651-201-4201 to be provided a copy via mail or email. If you are viewing this report on the MDH website, please see the attached state form.

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		A. BUILDING					
	35861	B. WING		C 01/05/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
SPECIALIZED HOME HEALTH CARE 350 STEVENS STREET							
SAINT PAUL, MN 55107							
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE			
0 000 Initial Comments		0 000					
Initial comments *****ATTENTION*	****		Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal so				
ASSISTED LIVING	PROVIDER LICENSING RDER		Tag numbers have been assigned Minnesota State Statutes for Assist Living License Providers. The assigned	sted			
144G.08 to 144G.9	Minnesota Statutes, section 55, these correction orders are a complaint investigation.		tag number appears in the far left entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state number and the corresponding text state Statute out of compliance is	column Statute kt of the			
Determination of whether a violation is corrected requires compliance with all requirements provided at the statute number indicated below. When a Minnesota Statute contains several items, failure to comply with any of the items will be considered lack of compliance.			the "Summary Statement of Defici- column. This column also includes findings which are in violation of the requirement after the statement, " Minnesota requirement is not met evidenced by." Following the surve findings is the Time Period for Cor	iencies" s the ne state This as eyors'			
INITIAL COMMEN HL358614619C	TS:		PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEAD THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES,"PROVIDER'S PLAN OF				
of Health conducte	3, the Minnesota Department do a complaint investigation at and the following correction		CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES T FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.				
	ection orders are issued for ig identification 1230 and 1240.		THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES.	ON FOR			
			The letter in the left column is use tracking purposes and reflects the and level issued pursuant to 144G subd. 1, 2, and 3.	scope			
01230 144G.57 Subd. 2 C	Content of closure plan	01230					
	sed closure plan must include:						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	LETED	
		25064	B WING		04/0		
		35861	D. WIING		01/0	5/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 STEVENS STREET SPECIALIZED HOME HEALTH CARE							
SAINT PAUL, MN 55107							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
01230	Continued From pa	ge 1	01230				
	implement to notify including a copy of to residents, design representatives, and contacts; (2) the procedures a implement to ensurappropriate terminal with section 144G.5 returns under section (3) assessments of individual residents (4) procedures and implement to maintachapter until all residents.	actions the facility will ain compliance with this dents have relocated.					
	by: Based on interview, licensee failed to protect the facility to the coproposed closure proposed closure proposed.	and document review, the ovide notice of intent to close mmissioner and that a lan was created to include all ents of licensure before s of facility closure.					
	violation that did no safety but had the president's health or widespread scope (or represent a system)	ed in a level two violation (a t harm a resident's health or otential to have harmed a safety) and was issued at a (when problems are pervasive emic failure that has affected to affect a large portion or the					
	Findings Include:						
	indicated the license	ure plan dated July 27, 2022, ee was closing as the landlord ne lease and the lease would					

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		35861	B. WING		01/0	; 5/2023
			<u> </u>		1 0170	3/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STATE, ZIP CODE T			
SPECIAL	IZED HOME HEALTH	CARE	'ENS STREE \UL, MN 551			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01230	Continued From pa	ge 2	01230			
	end on September	30, 2022.				
	and did not include: (1) the procedures a implement to notify including a copy of to residents, design representatives, and contacts; (2) the procedures a implement to ensurappropriate terminal with section 144G.5 returns under section (3) assessments of individual residents (4) procedures and implement to maintachapter until all residents chapter until all residents.	and actions the facility will residents of the closure, the written notice to be given ated representatives, legal d family and other resident and actions the facility will re all residents receive ation planning in accordance 55, and final accountings and on 144G.42, subdivision 5; the needs and preferences of				
	p.m., owner-A ackn	owledged closure of the the licensee closed before				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) Day	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
01240 SS=F		ommissioner's approval p	01240			
	facility shall take no prior to the commissioner respond to the plan	e subject to the proval and subdivision 6. The action to close the residence sioner's approval of the plan. shall approve or otherwise as soon as practicable. her may require the facility to				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM LSWZ11 If continuation sheet 3 of 5

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENT AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			E SURVEY PLETED				
		35861		B. WING			C 05/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR	SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
SPECIALIZED HOME	ΗΕΔΙ ΤΗ	LCARE	350 STEV	ENS STREE	T		
3FLCIALIZED HOWL	IILALII	I CANL	SAINT PA	UL, MN 551	07		
PREFIX (EACH D	EFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICI MUST BE PRECED SC IDENTIFYING INF	ED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
01240 Continued	From pa	ige 3		01240			
departmen Ombudsm profession	t staff, st an for Lo als the c	anal team completed the Office ong-Term Care, ommissioner designed the proper results.	of and other ems				
by: Based on i licensee fa	nterview iled to pi to the co	ent is not met a and document rovide notice of mmissioner befity closure.	review, the intent to close				
violation the safety but resident's leaders widespread or representation the safety but resident's leaders are safety but resident's leaders are safety but resident's leaders are safety but resident safety	at did not had the plad the pl	ed in a level two tharm a reside botential to have safety) and was (when problems emic failure that to affect a large	nt's health or harmed a s issued at a are pervasive has affected				
Findings In	clude:						
indicated the was not released on September 1	ne licens newing tl otember and did i	ure plan dated access was closing he lease and the 30, 2022. The continct include the relation approval of the formula of the relationship in the relationship in the relationship in the relationship is approval.	as the landlord e lease would closure plan required				
p.m., owne	r-A ackn nd stated	January 5th, 20 lowledged closu I the licensee cl	re of the				
TIME PER (21) Day	IOD FO	R CORRECTIO	N: Twenty-one				

Minnesota Department of Health

(X3) DATE SURVEY

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED			
	35861	B. WING		C 01/05	5/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 350 STEVENS STREET SAINT PAUL, MN 55107								
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED	O BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			

Minnesota Department of Health